

Ref No.: ADL/SE/24-25/65

Date: March 10, 2025

To, **The Manager Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited** Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street. Mumbai - 400 001 BSE Scrip Code -544261

To, **The Manager Listing Department** National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 NSE Symbol :ARKADE

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Please find attached disclosure under regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 for acquisition of 1,00,000 equity shares constitute 0.05% of total paid up capital by Promoter of the Company.

You are requested to take the above information on your records.

Thanking You, For Arkade Developers Limited (Formerly known as Arkade Developers Private Limited)



Sheetal Solani **Company Secretary and Compliance Officer** Membership No: A45964

Arkade House, Next to Children's Academy, t 022 28874742 / 40033785 A.S.Marg, Ashok Nagar, Kandivali (E), Mumbai 400 101, Maharashtra, India

а

- e info@arkade.in
- www.arkade.in w

FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2)

- Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: Arkade Developers Ltd.

ISIN of the company: INE0QRL01017

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	Category of Person (Promoter/m ember of the promoter group/desig nated person/ Director s/immediate relative to/others etc.)	securiti es (For eg.	No. and	Securities a Type of securities (For eg. - Shares, Warrants, Convertib le Debentur es, Rights entitleme nt, etc.)	No.	Value	Transac tion Type (Purcha se/sale Pledge / Revocat ion / Invocati on/ Others- please specify)		held sition/ Mo. and % of shareh olding	Date of all advice/ acc shares/ disposal of specify From	quisition of	Date of intimation to company	acquisition	Exchange on which the trade was executed
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
Mr. Amit Mangilal Jain, DIN: 00139764, Vile Parle east - 400057 PAN: AABPJ0925G	Promoter and Director	Equity Shares	12,35,57,808 (66.55%)	Equity Shares	1,00,000	#1,48,22,00 0	Purchase	Equity Shares	12,36,57,808 (66.60%)	10/03/2025	10/03/2025	10/03/2025	Market Purchase	National Stock exchange of India

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

	Exchange on which trade was executed	the						
Type contract		Contract specifications		Buy		Sell	s	
			Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)		
16	16 17		18	18 19		21	22	
-		-	-	-	-	-	-	

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options. # Note : Promoter & Director has purchased equity shares from open market with an Average price of Rs.148.22/-

Name & Signature: Amit Mangilal Jain

Designation: Managing Director and Promoter

Date:10/03/2025

Place: Mumbai